

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2-3 & 4-5 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8474-8475 OF 2003

DHANWANTI DEVI (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARDARILAL JAIN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs.of deceased sole appellant and for c/delay in filing the substitution application)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Annu Narula, Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S.Bhati,Adv.

Mr.Rupesh Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master