

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3 & 4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8474-8475 OF 2003

DHANWANTI DEVI (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARDARILAL JAIN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of LRS. of deceased sole appellant and c/delay in filing the substitution application

)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Annu Narula, Adv.

Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.S.Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks, in view of the letter circulated by advocates for the applicant.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan

)
Court Master

Court Master