

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2-3 and 4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8474-8475 OF 2003

DHANWANTI DEVI (DEAD)
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

SARDARILAL JAIN (D) BY LRS.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs. of deceased sp/ie a[[e;]ant and
fpr C/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 21/11/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRANFor Appellant(s) Ms. Anu Narolla, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. R.Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. K.S.Bhati,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications filed on behalf of Prakash Chand

claiming to be the legal representative of Smt. Dhanwanti

Devi are rejected as he has is not the legal

representative even in terms of the will executed by late

Dhanwanti Devi on 14.7.2004 in favour of his son Rajesh

Sharma, who is the sole legatee.

Rajesh Sharma has filed an affidavit before this Court in the aforesaid IAs stating that he is the legal representative of the deceased appellant and may be brought on record as the legal representative of deceased appellant, but has not filed an appropriate application for substituting him as the sole legal representative of deceased appellant.

I.As. Nos. 2-3 and 4-5 are, therefore, rejected.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER